DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED
(UNIT: SHRIRAM ALKALI & CHEMICALS), JHAGADIA

Captive power plant, Shriram Alkali & chemical, Bharuch

Ash stock position as on 01.04.2024

(Requirement under fly ash notification . 254(E) dated 25.01.2026

Sr. No.

Fly ash stock in silo
{Metric Ton)

Bottom/Bed ash stock
in silo (Metric Ton)

Total ash stock in silo
(Metric Ton)

1

972

13

985




(UNIT: SHRIRAM ALKALI & CHEMICALS), JHAGADIA

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Annexure-|

Absolute for % utilisation of Ash for the year 2023-24 for captive power plant

Obenin Total Ash utilized Closin
S P & Total Ash Generated as per Fly Ash g Utilization
Month stock T stock
No. MT Notification %
MT MT
MT
Formonth | Tilldate | Formonth | Till date For the
month
1 Apr-23 384 5685 8669 5755 5755 314 101.2
2 May-23 314 6239 14908 6185 11940 368 99.1
3 Jun-23 368 4639 19547 4534 16474 474 97.7
4 JuI—23 474 5158 24705 5273 21747 358 102.2
5 Aug-23 358 4994 29699 4891 26638 461 97.9
6 Sep-23 461 6590 36288 6587 33224 464 100.0
7 Oct-23 464 6556 42844 6462 39687 558 98.6 .
8 Nov-23 558 4930 47774 5109 44795 379 103.6
9 Dec-23 379 4652 52427 4575 49370 456 98.3
10 Jan-24 456 5078 57505 5105 54475 430 100.5
11 Feb-24 430 6436 63941 6227 60703 638 96.8
12 Mar-24 638 7741 71682 7394 68096 985 95.5
Total 68698 68096 99.1%
Remarks :
1. ~99.1% Utilization of total ash generated during April-23 to March-24 achieved.

2. The ash is given to brick manufacturers, cements plants and for road construction activities.




